
Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

1

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 TCU 284 283 286 853 -11
2 Florida State 291 281 282 854 -10
3 Houston 294 285 279 858 -6
4 Oklahoma 292 286 285 863 -1
5 Ole Miss 287 288 290 865 +1
6 Texas State 297 278 296 871 +7
7 MIZZOU 285 293 295 873 +9

Memphis 282 300 291 873 +9
9 Miami 294 290 293 877 +13
10 Miss State 296 291 298 885 +21
11 Texas A&M 293 294 303 890 +26
12 Ohio State 295 295 301 891 +27
13 Texas Tech 303 285 305 893 +29
14 UNLV 304 296 302 902 +38
15 So. Miss. 306 301 301 908 +44



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

2

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 TCU 284 283 286 853 -11
T 7 Annika Clark 70 70 72 212 -4
T 7 Sabrina Iqbal 73 68 71 212 -4
T 10 Grace Do 69 73 71 213 -3
T 35 Greta Bruner 72 78 72 222 +6
T 51 Valeria Pacheco 76 72 78 226 +10

2 Florida State 291 281 282 854 -10
1 Frida Kinhult 71 65 66 202 -14
T 12 Beatrice Wallin 75 70 69 214 -2
T 19 Amanda Doherty 69 73 74 216 E
T 35 Amelia Williamson 76 73 73 222 +6
T 63 Kathleen Sumner 78 75 78 231 +15

3 Houston 294 285 279 858 -6
T 3 Leonie Harm 75 65 70 210 -6
T 12 Maria Jose Martinez 74 73 67 214 -2
T 23 Hannah Screen 72 74 72 218 +2
T 27 Maddy Rayner 76 73 70 219 +3
T 51 Tatiana Pineda 73 76 77 226 +10

4 Oklahoma 292 286 285 863 -1
T 7 Julienne Soo 76 69 67 212 -4
T 10 Kaitlin Milligan 71 72 70 213 -3
T 19 Mikhaela Fortuna 71 71 74 216 E
T 38 Libby Winans 74 74 75 223 +7
T 57 Sydney Youngblood 76 77 74 227 +11

5 Ole Miss 287 288 290 865 +1
T 16 Pi-Lillebi Hermansson 70 70 75 215 -1
T 16 Julia Johnson 71 70 74 215 -1
T 27 Conner Beth Ball 70 78 71 219 +3
T 38 Kie Purdom 77 71 75 223 +7
T 38 Ellen Hutchinson-Kay 76 77 70 223 +7

6 Texas State 297 278 296 871 +7
T 16 Anne-Cha Mora 73 69 73 215 -1
T 19 Geraldine Wong 73 68 75 216 E
T 38 Sasikarn Somboonsup 79 70 74 223 +7
T 38 Sarah White 78 71 74 223 +7
T 47 Sean Yi Yip 73 75 77 225 +9

7 MIZZOU 285 293 295 873 +9
T 3 Jess Yuen 70 71 69 210 -6
T 23 Cherise Otter 70 76 72 218 +2
T 38 Amanda Kim 72 74 77 223 +7
T 47 Emma Allen 73 74 78 225 +9
T 59 Cayce Hendrickson 77 74 77 228 +12

T 7 Memphis 282 300 291 873 +9
T 12 Michaela Fletcher 72 72 70 214 -2
T 19 Victoria Gallegos 69 77 70 216 E
T 23 Abby Herrmann 70 72 76 218 +2
T 59 Sydney Colwill 74 79 75 228 +12
T 78 Madison Thomas 71 DQ 79 222 +6



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

3

9 Miami 294 290 293 877 +13
2 Renate Grimstad 72 65 70 207 -9
T 23 Kristyna Frydlova 73 72 73 218 +2
T 51 Claudia De Antonio 75 73 78 226 +10
T 51 Macarena Aguilera 74 80 72 226 +10
76 Serena Hou 84 83 80 247 +31

10 Miss State 296 291 298 885 +21
29 Clara Moyano 74 73 73 220 +4
T 30 Hannah Levi 74 74 73 221 +5
T 38 Aubree Jones 73 74 76 223 +7
T 45 Lauren Miller 75 70 79 224 +8
T 57 Blair Stockett 75 76 76 227 +11

11 Texas A&M 293 294 303 890 +26
6 Courtney Dow 69 71 71 211 -5
T 30 Chloe Velasco 69 73 79 221 +5
T 51 Brooke Tyree 76 74 76 226 +10
69 Ava Schwienteck 82 76 77 235 +19
T 70 Amber Park 79 76 81 236 +20

12 Ohio State 295 295 301 891 +27
T 35 Nikolette Schroeder 71 72 79 222 +6
T 45 Yukie Sasaki 75 75 74 224 +8
T 47 Sofia Seldemirova 75 77 73 225 +9
T 51 Adeena Shears 74 76 76 226 +10
T 63 Alanis Sakuma 81 72 78 231 +15

13 Texas Tech 303 285 305 893 +29
T 3 Sofia Garcia 72 69 69 210 -6
T 30 Anna Dong 75 68 78 221 +5
T 67 Cecilie Nielsen 79 74 79 232 +16
T 67 Mami Yamamoto 79 74 79 232 +16
74 Amy Taylor 77 80 84 241 +25

14 UNLV 304 296 302 902 +38
T 12 Polly Mack 72 72 70 214 -2
T 30 Elizabeth Prior 71 73 77 221 +5
61 Alyssa Getty 76 76 77 229 +13
72 Veronica Joels 85 75 78 238 +22
T 78 Nastasia Kossacky DQ 76 78 229 +13

15 So. Miss. 306 301 301 908 +44
T 30 Valentina Haupt 76 70 75 221 +5
T 47 Henriette Syr 75 74 76 225 +9
T 63 Emily Cox 78 79 74 231 +15
T 63 Cassidy Evreniadis 77 78 76 231 +15
73 Julie Baker 82 80 77 239 +23



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

4

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

62 Lauren Peter Ohio State 77 76 77 230 +14
T 70 Caitlyn Lindell Texas State 76 77 83 236 +20
75 Sachika Singh Texas State 78 85 79 242 +26



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS

Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

5

Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 TCU 284 283 286 853 -11
2 Florida State 291 281 282 854 -10
3 Houston 294 285 279 858 -6
4 Oklahoma 292 286 285 863 -1
5 Ole Miss 287 288 290 865 +1
6 Texas State 297 278 296 871 +7
7 MIZZOU 285 293 295 873 +9

Memphis 282 300 291 873 +9
9 Miami 294 290 293 877 +13
10 Miss State 296 291 298 885 +21
11 Texas A&M 293 294 303 890 +26
12 Ohio State 295 295 301 891 +27
13 Texas Tech 303 285 305 893 +29
14 UNLV 304 296 302 902 +38
15 So. Miss. 306 301 301 908 +44

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Frida Kinhult Florida State 71 65 66 202 -14
2 Renate Grimstad Miami 72 65 70 207 -9
3 Leonie Harm Houston 75 65 70 210 -6

Jess Yuen MIZZOU 70 71 69 210 -6
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 72 69 69 210 -6

6 Courtney Dow Texas A&M 69 71 71 211 -5
7 Annika Clark TCU 70 70 72 212 -4

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 76 69 67 212 -4
Sabrina Iqbal TCU 73 68 71 212 -4

10 Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 71 72 70 213 -3
Grace Do TCU 69 73 71 213 -3

12 Maria Jose Martinez Houston 74 73 67 214 -2
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 72 72 70 214 -2
Beatrice Wallin Florida State 75 70 69 214 -2
Polly Mack UNLV 72 72 70 214 -2

16 Julia Johnson Ole Miss 71 70 74 215 -1
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 73 69 73 215 -1
Pi-Lillebi Hermansson Ole Miss 70 70 75 215 -1

19 Geraldine Wong Texas State 73 68 75 216 E
Victoria Gallegos Memphis 69 77 70 216 E
Amanda Doherty Florida State 69 73 74 216 E
Mikhaela Fortuna Oklahoma 71 71 74 216 E



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Team Statistics
Round: 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Houston 2.95 -1
Florida State 3.10 +2
Miss State 3.15 +3
Ole Miss 3.15 +3
Texas A&M 3.15 +3
Oklahoma 3.15 +3
MIZZOU 3.20 +4
Miami 3.25 +5
Memphis 3.25 +5
So. Miss. 3.25 +5
Ohio State 3.30 +6
TCU 3.35 +7
Texas Tech 3.40 +8
UNLV 3.40 +8
Texas State 3.45 +9
PAR 4 SCORING

Oklahoma 3.96 -2
TCU 3.98 -1
Florida State 4.02 +1
Memphis 4.08 +4
MIZZOU 4.12 +6
Texas State 4.12 +6
Houston 4.14 +7
Miami 4.18 +9
Ole Miss 4.18 +9
UNLV 4.22 +11
Ohio State 4.24 +12
So. Miss. 4.30 +15
Miss State 4.32 +16
Texas A&M 4.36 +18
Texas Tech 4.50 +25
PAR 5 SCORING

Houston 4.50 -10
Ole Miss 4.65 -7
Texas Tech 4.80 -4
Florida State 4.85 -3
Texas State 4.90 -2
So. Miss. 4.90 -2
TCU 4.90 -2
Miss State 4.90 -2
Miami 4.95 -1
Oklahoma 4.95 -1
Memphis 5.05 +1
UNLV 5.05 +1
Ohio State 5.10 +2
Texas A&M 5.15 +3
MIZZOU 5.15 +3

EAGLES

Ole Miss 2
TCU 2
Houston 1
Miami 1
BIRDIES

Florida State 21
Houston 17
Oklahoma 14
Ole Miss 13
Texas State 13
TCU 12
Miss State 11
Texas Tech 11
Miami 10
Memphis 10
Texas A&M 9
Ohio State 9
UNLV 8
MIZZOU 7
So. Miss. 7
PARS

MIZZOU 64
Oklahoma 62
Memphis 61
So. Miss. 60
Houston 59
Miami 58
UNLV 57
TCU 56
Ohio State 55
Ole Miss 55
Texas State 53
Miss State 52
Texas A&M 51
Florida State 51
Texas Tech 47



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

1

Pos. Name School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Frida Kinhult Florida State 71 65 66 202 -14
2 Renate Grimstad Miami 72 65 70 207 -9
3 Leonie Harm Houston 75 65 70 210 -6

Jess Yuen MIZZOU 70 71 69 210 -6
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 72 69 69 210 -6

6 Courtney Dow Texas A&M 69 71 71 211 -5
7 Annika Clark TCU 70 70 72 212 -4

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 76 69 67 212 -4
Sabrina Iqbal TCU 73 68 71 212 -4

10 Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 71 72 70 213 -3
Grace Do TCU 69 73 71 213 -3

12 Maria Jose Martinez Houston 74 73 67 214 -2
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 72 72 70 214 -2
Beatrice Wallin Florida State 75 70 69 214 -2
Polly Mack UNLV 72 72 70 214 -2

16 Julia Johnson Ole Miss 71 70 74 215 -1
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 73 69 73 215 -1
Pi-Lillebi Hermansson Ole Miss 70 70 75 215 -1

19 Geraldine Wong Texas State 73 68 75 216 E
Victoria Gallegos Memphis 69 77 70 216 E
Amanda Doherty Florida State 69 73 74 216 E
Mikhaela Fortuna Oklahoma 71 71 74 216 E

23 Abby Herrmann Memphis 70 72 76 218 +2
Cherise Otter MIZZOU 70 76 72 218 +2
Kristyna Frydlova Miami 73 72 73 218 +2
Hannah Screen Houston 72 74 72 218 +2

27 Maddy Rayner Houston 76 73 70 219 +3
Conner Beth Ball Ole Miss 70 78 71 219 +3

29 Clara Moyano Miss State 74 73 73 220 +4
30 Valentina Haupt So. Miss. 76 70 75 221 +5

Hannah Levi Miss State 74 74 73 221 +5
Chloe Velasco Texas A&M 69 73 79 221 +5
Anna Dong Texas Tech 75 68 78 221 +5
Elizabeth Prior UNLV 71 73 77 221 +5

35 Nikolette Schroeder Ohio State 71 72 79 222 +6
Greta Bruner TCU 72 78 72 222 +6
Amelia Williamson Florida State 76 73 73 222 +6

38 Aubree Jones Miss State 73 74 76 223 +7
Ellen Hutchinson-Kay Ole Miss 76 77 70 223 +7
Kie Purdom Ole Miss 77 71 75 223 +7
Sarah White Texas State 78 71 74 223 +7
Libby Winans Oklahoma 74 74 75 223 +7
Amanda Kim MIZZOU 72 74 77 223 +7
Sasikarn Somboonsup Texas State 79 70 74 223 +7

45 Lauren Miller Miss State 75 70 79 224 +8
Yukie Sasaki Ohio State 75 75 74 224 +8

47 Sofia Seldemirova Ohio State 75 77 73 225 +9
Henriette Syr So. Miss. 75 74 76 225 +9
Sean Yi Yip Texas State 73 75 77 225 +9
Emma Allen MIZZOU 73 74 78 225 +9

51 Valeria Pacheco TCU 76 72 78 226 +10
Macarena Aguilera Miami 74 80 72 226 +10
Brooke Tyree Texas A&M 76 74 76 226 +10
Tatiana Pineda Houston 73 76 77 226 +10
Adeena Shears Ohio State 74 76 76 226 +10
Claudia De Antonio Miami 75 73 78 226 +10

57 Blair Stockett Miss State 75 76 76 227 +11
Sydney Youngblood Oklahoma 76 77 74 227 +11

59 Sydney Colwill Memphis 74 79 75 228 +12
Cayce Hendrickson MIZZOU 77 74 77 228 +12

61 Alyssa Getty UNLV 76 76 77 229 +13
62 *Lauren Peter Ohio State 77 76 77 230 +14



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Round: 3
RESULTS       *Individual
Par: 72  Yardage: 6185

2

63 Emily Cox So. Miss. 78 79 74 231 +15
Alanis Sakuma Ohio State 81 72 78 231 +15
Cassidy Evreniadis So. Miss. 77 78 76 231 +15
Kathleen Sumner Florida State 78 75 78 231 +15

67 Cecilie Nielsen Texas Tech 79 74 79 232 +16
Mami Yamamoto Texas Tech 79 74 79 232 +16

69 Ava Schwienteck Texas A&M 82 76 77 235 +19
70 Amber Park Texas A&M 79 76 81 236 +20

*Caitlyn Lindell Texas State 76 77 83 236 +20
72 Veronica Joels UNLV 85 75 78 238 +22
73 Julie Baker So. Miss. 82 80 77 239 +23
74 Amy Taylor Texas Tech 77 80 84 241 +25
75 *Sachika Singh Texas State 78 85 79 242 +26
76 Madison Thomas Memphis 71 DQ 79 222 +6
76 Serena Hou Miami 84 83 80 247 +31
76 Nastasia Kossacky UNLV DQ 76 78 229 +13



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018
Player Statistics for Round 3

1

PAR 3 SCORING

Maria Jose Martinez Houston 2.25 -3
Beatrice Wallin Florida State 2.50 -2
Julia Johnson Ole Miss 2.75 -1
Jess Yuen MIZZOU 2.75 -1
Courtney Dow Texas A&M 2.75 -1
Michaela Fletcher Memphis 2.75 -1
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 2.75 -1
Lauren Peter Ohio State 2.75 -1
Brooke Tyree Texas A&M 2.75 -1
Blair Stockett Miss State 2.75 -1
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 2.75 -1
Frida Kinhult Florida State 2.75 -1
Chloe Velasco Texas A&M 3.00 E
Sofia Seldemirova Ohio State 3.00 E
Conner Beth Ball Ole Miss 3.00 E

PAR 4 SCORING

Julienne Soo Oklahoma 3.60 -4
Frida Kinhult Florida State 3.70 -3
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 3.80 -2
Jess Yuen MIZZOU 3.80 -2
Renate Grimstad Miami 3.80 -2
Annika Clark TCU 3.80 -2
Ellen Hutchinson-Kay Ole Miss 3.80 -2
Victoria Gallegos Memphis 3.80 -2
Polly Mack UNLV 3.80 -2
Cherise Otter MIZZOU 3.80 -2
Sabrina Iqbal TCU 3.90 -1
Sarah White Texas State 3.90 -1
Amanda Doherty Florida State 3.90 -1
Greta Bruner TCU 3.90 -1
Grace Do TCU 4.00 E

PAR 5 SCORING

Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 4.00 -4
Maria Jose Martinez Houston 4.00 -4
Macarena Aguilera Miami 4.25 -3
Maddy Rayner Houston 4.25 -3
Hannah Screen Houston 4.50 -2
Polly Mack UNLV 4.50 -2
Leonie Harm Houston 4.50 -2
Beatrice Wallin Florida State 4.50 -2
Pi-Lillebi Hermansson Ole Miss 4.50 -2
Frida Kinhult Florida State 4.50 -2
Julia Johnson Ole Miss 4.50 -2
Anne-Cha Mora Texas State 4.50 -2
Hannah Levi Miss State 4.75 -1
Cecilie Nielsen Texas Tech 4.75 -1
Clara Moyano Miss State 4.75 -1

EAGLES

Julia Johnson Ole Miss 2
Grace Do TCU 1
Sabrina Iqbal TCU 1
Maddy Rayner Houston 1
Macarena Aguilera Miami 1

BIRDIES

Maria Jose Martinez Houston 8
Frida Kinhult Florida State 8
Julienne Soo Oklahoma 6
Beatrice Wallin Florida State 6
Sofia Garcia Texas Tech 5
Victoria Gallegos Memphis 5
Amanda Doherty Florida State 5
Renate Grimstad Miami 5
Polly Mack UNLV 5
Leonie Harm Houston 4
Clara Moyano Miss State 4
Greta Bruner TCU 4
Pi-Lillebi Hermansson Ole Miss 4
Jess Yuen MIZZOU 4
Kaitlin Milligan Oklahoma 4

PARS

Kristyna Frydlova Miami 17
Sofia Seldemirova Ohio State 17
Emily Cox So. Miss. 16
Maddy Rayner Houston 15
Sydney Colwill Memphis 15
Libby Winans Oklahoma 15
Ellen Hutchinson-Kay Ole Miss 14
Amanda Kim MIZZOU 13
Courtney Dow Texas A&M 13
Kathleen Sumner Florida State 13
Cayce Hendrickson MIZZOU 13
Elizabeth Prior UNLV 13
Emma Allen MIZZOU 13
Conner Beth Ball Ole Miss 13
Geraldine Wong Texas State 13



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

1

Round 3 - Kissing Tree Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 305 11 51 15 1 4.08 4 305 1
2 3 156 6 41 28 3 3.36 3 156 2
3 5 533 16 53 8 1 4.92 5 533 3
4 3 160 1 5 48 22 2 3.24 3 160 4
5 5 514 5 17 47 6 3 4.81 5 514 5
6 4 390 10 49 18 1 1 4.15 4 390 6
7 4 375 4 49 25 4.27 4 375 7
8 4 360 6 36 33 3 4.42 4 360 8
9 4 320 9 54 14 1 4.09 4 320 9
10 4 345 5 52 19 2 1 4.24 4 345 10
11 4 385 10 60 6 2 4.00 4 385 11
12 3 167 5 57 16 3.14 3 167 12
13 4 401 1 39 29 9 1 4.62 4 401 13
14 5 499 12 48 18 5.08 5 499 14
15 3 125 9 47 20 2 3.19 3 125 15
16 4 367 11 42 23 2 4.21 4 367 16
17 5 500 16 53 8 1 4.92 5 500 17
18 4 283 21 47 8 2 3.88 4 283 18

Round 2 - Kissing Tree Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 305 12 54 12 4.00 4 305 1
2 3 156 12 44 13 9 1 3.27 3 156 2
3 5 533 21 43 11 3 4.95 5 533 3
4 3 160 9 52 17 3.10 3 160 4
5 5 514 19 50 8 1 4.88 5 514 5
6 4 390 7 49 18 4 4.24 4 390 6
7 4 375 6 48 24 4.23 4 375 7
8 4 360 5 50 23 4.23 4 360 8
9 4 320 13 50 10 5 4.09 4 320 9
10 4 345 3 52 21 2 4.28 4 345 10
11 4 385 15 47 15 1 4.03 4 385 11
12 3 167 10 58 10 3.00 3 167 12
13 4 401 7 40 25 6 1 4.41 4 401 13
14 5 499 1 23 45 7 2 1 4.83 5 499 14
15 3 125 14 46 18 3.05 3 125 15
16 4 367 4 45 26 3 1 4.37 4 367 16
17 5 500 25 44 7 2 4.82 5 500 17
18 4 283 3 22 44 7 2 3.78 4 283 18



Jim West Challenge
Dates: Oct 28-29, 2018

Course Statistics
Post Round 3

2

Round 1 - Kissing Tree Golf Course

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 305 17 47 14 3.96 4 305 1
2 3 156 9 43 20 6 2 3.32 3 156 2
3 5 533 1 15 38 20 4 5.14 5 533 3
4 3 160 2 63 13 3.14 3 160 4
5 5 514 20 49 6 3 4.90 5 514 5
6 4 390 4 41 29 4 1 4.44 4 390 6
7 4 375 4 49 25 4.27 4 375 7
8 4 360 7 48 18 5 4.27 4 360 8
9 4 320 10 56 12 4.03 4 320 9
10 4 345 9 53 15 1 4.10 4 345 10
11 4 385 7 52 18 1 4.17 4 385 11
12 3 167 13 49 15 1 3.05 3 167 12
13 4 401 3 43 25 7 2 4.49 4 401 13
14 5 499 1 23 43 10 1 4.83 5 499 14
15 3 125 3 60 14 1 1 3.18 3 125 15
16 4 367 5 44 24 5 4.37 4 367 16
17 5 500 1 19 46 9 3 2 4.95 5 500 17
18 4 283 27 40 10 1 3.81 4 283 18


